Nevada Big Trees which rival or exceed points of Big Trees from other State Registers

These trees are not on American Forests National Big Tree Register.

Common Name

Alaska-cedar, weeping
Apricot

Ash, flowering

Beech, tricolor

Birch, cutleaf weeping
Chitalpa

Fir, Spanish

Magnolia, saucer
Maple, paperbark
Maple, purpleblow
Maple, trident
Mulberry, weeping
Oak, columnar English
Oak, sawtooth

Pine, Bosnian

Pine, columnar Scotch
Poplar, bolleana
Sequoia, weeping
Smoketree, European

Scientific Name

Chamaecyparis nootkaensis 'Pendula’
Prunus armenaica

Fraxinus ornus

Fagus sylvatica 'Tricolor'

Betula pendula var. laciniata
Chitalpa x tashkentensis

Abies pinsapo

Magnolia soulangiana

Acer griseum

Acer truncatum

Acer buergeranum

Morus alba 'Pendula’

Quercus robur 'Fastigiata’

Quercus acutissima

Pinus leucodermis

Pinus sylvestris 'Fastigiata’

Populus alba 'Pyramidalis'
Sequoiadendron giganteum 'Pendula’
Cotinus coggygyria

Nevada
Points

48
162
36
74
151
42
157
76
45
88
96
81
147
81
51
47
313
59
56

Other State
Points /State
57/Colorado
137 /Arizona
39 /ldaho
74 /Colorado
153 /Colorado
35 /Colorado
150 /Idaho
65 /Colorado
34 [Colorado
39 /Colorado
25 /Colorado
83 /Colorado
129 /Colorado
73 [Colorado
43 /Colorado
54 [Colorado
255 /Colorado
34 [Colorado
46 /Colorado
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